  A perfect blend of
  design,
performance
     and value
PHILIPS STONCO LYTEPRO LED MICRO FLOODLIGHT
20W LPF1
The Philips Stonco LytePro LED Micro Floodlight allows precision
and flexibility in a compact design.  The LPF1 features state-of-the-art

Mfg: Lamps: Qty:
Notes:
Ordering guide1
Series / # of COB2 Drive
Current
Color
Temperature
Distribution Mounting Options Voltage Finish
LPF1     – E     –     – FL     – K     –     –     –
LPF1 LytePro
LED Micro
Floodlight
20W
E 500 mA
4K 4000K3
5K 5000K3
FL Flood K Knuckle 1/2" NPT F14 Single Fusing
F25 Double Fusing
F36 Double Fusing, Canada
PCB7 Photocontrol
DM258,9 Dynadimmer
1 120V
2 208V
3 240V
4 277V
6 347V
8 120-277V
BZ Textured Dark Bronze
WH Textured White
DGY Textured Dark Gray
example: LPF1-E-4K-FL-K-F1-PCB-1-BZ
Footnotes:
1. MTO configurations are assembled in the USA.
2. COB denotes Chip On Board LED platform.
3. Both 4K and 5K options have a minimum 80 CRI.
4. 'F1' for 120, 277, 347V.
5. 'F2' for 208, 240V.
6. 'F3' for 208, 240V Canadian double pull.
7. Specify voltage.  'PCB' not available with '8' universal voltage option.
8. 'DM25' only available 120-277V and dims to 25% for 6 hours.
9. Dynadimmer is suitable for use from -30°C  to 40° temperature ambient only.
10. Limited quantities stocked in our Carrollton RDC.
11. Contact factory for availability of large order quantities.
12. All stock products are ‘BZ’ Textured Dark Bronze, ‘4K’ Neutral White and ‘FL’ Flood Optics.
13. Stock LPF products ship out of our Carrollton Distribution facility within 2-days of receipt of order.
14. Always consult factory for current inventory levels. Larger quantities may be converted to
MTO if necessary.
15. LPF1 is provided with full 4-color POP packaging.
Catalog # Description
Master
Pack, QTY UPC Code
STKLPF1K-8 LPF1, Knuckle Mount, 120-277V Yes, 4 786034956925
Stocked Luminaires – Ordering Guide12,13,14,15
Catalog # Description
LPF1WG10,11 Wire Guard
LPF1SG10,11 Stone Guard
Accessories – Ordering Guide (must be ordered separately)
LYTEPRO
LED MICRO
FLOODLIGHT
20W LPF1
LytePro_LPF1 06/17 page 1 of 3
Features
• LPF1 delivers 1,773 lumens at 20W, with an efficacy of 89 lumens per watt
• Effectively replaces equivalent 70W HID at minimum
• 4000K neutral white is standard, 5000K cool white is optional, minimum 80 CRI
• Optics provide excellent uniformity ideal for general facade, target and
landscape illumination
• Fixtures are IP66 rated and suitable for use in ambients from -40°C to 40°C
• Rated system life of 100K hours for the driver and LED (>L70) at ambients
up to 30°C
• 5-year limited warranty, see philips.com/warranties for details
• LPF1 stocked in dark bronze, 120-277V and 4000K Neutral White for quick
2-day shipment
• Additional made to order versions available that are assembled in the USA, consult
factory for current lead time
Performance Specifications
Photometrics
Beam Specs Flood (FL)
Initial Lumens (4K and 5K)16 1,773
Average Wattage17 20W
Lumens/Watt 89
NEMA Beam 6H x 6V
50% beam (horizontal X vertical) 100° x 100°
10% beam (horizontal X vertical) 124° x 128°
Max Candela 748 cd
16. Lumen values based on photometric tests performed in compliance with IESNA LM-79.
17. System input wattage may vary based on input voltage, by up to +/- 8%, and based on manufacturer
forward voltage, by up to +/- 4%.
LPF1 20W - 10' Mounting Height, 30° Tilt
0.2
0.5
1.0
00
2
3
4
5
1 1
2
3
4
5
30 21123
Mounting Height 15 12 10 8 6
Multiplier 0.38 0.66 1.0 1.6 2.6
Notes: Grid is in multiples of mounting height
and values shown are in footcandles.
Values shown are based on initial lumens.
7.87"
5.1"
5.4"
3.3"
8.69"
Dimensions
Accessory Details (must be ordered separately)
Approximate luminaire weight –
4.8lbs (2.18kg)
Fixture EPA -
0.27 sq. ft.
LPF1WG wire guard (field installed)
LPF1SG stone guard (field installed)
Flood (FL)
LytePro_LPF1 06/17 page 2 of 3
LYTEPRO
LED MICRO
FLOODLIGHT